3.2.9 Dimensions of the CG blocks
3.2.9.1 CGH
Table 3.24 Dimensions of the block
Series/size Installation
dimensions [mm]
Dimensions of the block [mm] Load ratings [N] Weight
[kg]
H H1 N W B B1 C L1 L K1 K2 G M × l T H2 H3 Cdyn C0

   High torque capacity, special roll torque Mx
   Optionally with cover strip
3.2.3 Order codes of CG series
For CG linear guideways , there is a distinction made between assembled and non-assem-
bled models. The dimensions of both models are the same. The main difference is that, in
the unassembled models, blocks and profile rails can be freely interchanged. Block and
profile rail can be ordered separately and mounted by the customer. Their accuracy reaches
class P.
A cover strip is available as an option – dirt ingress and wear of the sealing lip are
thus permanently reduced to a minimum. Thanks to the mounting aid, the cover strip
can be installed in just a few steps.
For optimum lubricant distribution, the block has an additional channel that introduces
the lubricant into the centre of the load-bearing zone. This ensures long relubrication
intervals and offers a clear advantage, especially in short-stroke applications.
Page 13 of 32
Order code for linear guideway (assembled)
Order number of block (not assembled)
Order number of profile rail (not assembled)
Series:
CG
Cover strip:
None: Without cover strip
CSS:   Cover strip with clamp
(steel clamp)
CSB:   Cover strip with clamp
(front clamping screw)
Dust protection 2):
None: Standard (SS)
ZZX, SW, ZWX
None: Standard
EC: Long-term lubrication unit 4)
Profile rail mounting:
R: From above
T: From below
Accuracy class:
C, H, P, SP, UP
Preload identifier:
Z0, ZA, ZB
Profile rail length [mm]
Rails per axis 1)
CG W 25 C C 2 R 1600 Z0 H 2 SW EC CSS CTS
Size:
15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 45
Type:
W: Flange block
H: High square block
L: Low square block
Load class:
C: Heavy load
H: Super heavy load
Block fastening:
A: From above
C: From above or below
Number of blocks per profile rail
Series:
CG
Cover strip 3):
None: Without cover strip
CS:  With cover strip
Dust protection 2):
None: Standard (SS)
ZZX, SW, ZWX
Accuracy class:
C, H, P
Preload identifier:
Z0, ZA, ZB
CG W 25 C C Z0 H SW CS
Size:
15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 45
Type:
W: Flange block
H: High square block
L: Low square block
Load class:
C: Heavy load
H: Super heavy load Block fastening:
A: From above
C: From above or below
CG series
Profile rail
Profile rail mounting:
R: From above
T: From below
Size:
15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 45

PG H W 20 C A 1 /2 T 1600 ZA H
1 /2 KK E2 M A M 2500 L 1 CSS
3.8.3 Order code of PG series
Continuation of order codes of PG series
Block type:
W: Flange block
H: High square block
L: Low square block
Dust protection:
SS, ZZ 4)
H: Based on HG series
Q: Based on QH series
C: Based on CG series
Rails per axis 3)
Size:
20, 25 1), 30 8), 35 8), 45 8)
None: Standard
E2: With E2 long-term lubrication unit
Load class:
S: Average load
C: Heavy load
H: Super heavy load
Measuring system model :
M: MAGIC
Output signal:
A: Analogue 1 VSS
D: Digital TTL
Block fastening:
A: From above
C: From above or below
1) PGH, PGQ: not identical in construction with standard rail HGR25R without groove. Mounting screw M5 instead of M6
2) For the PG series, the total number of blocks per axis is specified (all blocks of the ordered item)
3)  The number 2 is also a quantity indication, i.e. one piece of the article described above consists of one pair of rails. No number is given for single profile rails. In the case of
multi-part rails, the joint is offset as standard.
4)  If not specified, the block is supplied with standard dust protection (standard end seal and lower sealing strip). For an overview of the different sealing systems, see Page 22
5) For open ends, select cable length 1,000 by default (max. length PGH, PGQ: 5,000 mm; PGC: 1,000 mm)
6) The display must be ordered separately
7) See section 3.8.6
8) Only available for PGC
Page 27 of 32
Linear guideways
PG series
3.8.4 Dimensions of the PG blocks
The following figure shows an HGH20CA/HGH25CA block. It is also possible to attach
to the other versions of the HG_20, HG_25, QH_20, QH_25, CG_20 and CG_25:and
CG_25 sizes. The overall dimensions then change accordingly. The dimensions of all
block sizes are listed in Table 3.125.
3.8.5 Dimensions of the PG rails
3.8.5.1 Profile rail with groove, mounting from above (HG/QH series)
L
W